AGENDA FOR THE TUESDAY, JUNE 21, 2022 BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS MEETING

Call to Order at 9:30 a.m.

Public Comments

The approval of the minutes of the June 14, 2022 meeting

The approval of bills for payment

Presentation by the Susquehanna Valley Community Education Project

The acceptance of the resignation of Donna M. Shriver as a full-time Social Worker II/ Independent Living Worker at Children and Youth Services effective June 17, 2022

The hiring of Donna M. Shriver as a part-time Social Worker II/ Independent Living Worker at Children and Youth Services effective June 20, 2022

The approval of an agreement between Snyder County and Paytime Harrisburg, Inc. for Payroll, Human Resources and/or Time Management Labor Management

The approval of the submission of Requisition 21 to be submitted to Mifflinburg Bank and Trust in the amount of \$31,043.80 related to the Courthouse Annex Project

The approval of Purchase of Service Agreements between Snyder County and the following vendors for juvenile services on behalf of the County's Children and Youth Services Agency/Probation Department for a period of July 1, 2022 to June 30, 2023:

- Centre County Youth Service Bureau
- Diversified Treatment Alternative Centers, LLC
- White Deer Run, LLC d/b/a Cove Prep

The approval of a submission of an Application for Subdivision or Land Development to the Snyder County Planning Commission related to the land swap at the Faylor Lake property with Tyler Wagner

New Business

Executive Session (If Needed)

Adjournment